South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 21, 2024, 04:55:19 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 2279 General Bill, By H.E. Pearce

A Bill to provide that the name of any candidate authorized to appear on any ballot in any general, special, or primary
election for any office may be the candidate's given name, a derivative of his given name, or a nickname, to provide for a
procedure for the use of a derivative name or a nickname on the ballot, and to authorize the State Election Commission to
promulgate regulations.

01/27/187
01/27/187
04/01/87
04/02/87
04/02/87
04/07/87
04/08/87
04/08/87

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-226

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-226

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1505
Amended HJ-1603

Read second time HJ-1604

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2638

Introduced and read first time SJ-1199

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1199

Page 1 of 1



