May 21, 2024, 04:55:19 pm

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## H 2279 General Bill, By H.E. Pearce

A Bill to provide that the name of any candidate authorized to appear on any ballot in any general, special, or primary election for any office may be the candidate's given name, a derivative of his given name, or a nickname, to provide for a procedure for the use of a derivative name or a nickname on the ballot, and to authorize the State Election Commission to promulgate regulations.

01/27/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-226
01/27/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-226
04/01/87	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1505
04/02/87	House	Amended HJ-1603
04/02/87	House	Read second time HJ-1604
04/07/87	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2638
04/08/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1199
04/08/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-1199